スーパーミニ　精密加工
ボーリング加工用
SUPERMINI PRECISION MACHINING
TOOLS FOR MACHINING BORES
•
Specially shaped cutting edge for slow
feed rates and infeeds
•

 +
05 05 05 05 05 05
10 10 10 10 10 10
20 20 20 20 20 20
30 30 30 30 30 30
40 40 40 40
50 50
Coating Overview
Special designs and coatings customised to your application are available on request.
8
Toolholder
B105
Picture = right hand cutting version
Part number
d l1 h l4 HWS
B105.0010.01 10 75 9 50 105123 • 105124 • 105125
B105.0012.01 12 75 11 50 105123 • 105124 • 105125
B105.0016.01 16 75 14 50 105123 • 105124 • 105125
B105.0020.01 20 90 18 55 105123 • 105124 • 105125
B105.0022.01 22 90 20 55 105123 • 105124 • 105125
Spare Parts
Toolholder Clamping Screw TORX PLUS® Wrench
B105... 6.075T15P T15PQ
 9
Toolholder
B105
Picture = right hand cutting version
Part number
d l1 h l4 f1 d1 b HWS
B105.0010.S.03 10 80 9 50 4,3 20 5,9 105123
B105.0012.S.03 12 80 11 50 4,3 20 5,9 105123
B105.0016.S.03 16 80 14 50 4,3 20 5,9 105123
B105.0020.S.03 20 90 18 55 4,3 20 5,9 105123
B105.0022.S.03 22 90 20 55 4,3 22 5,9 105123
B105.0010.S.04 10 80 9 50 4,9 20 6,4 105124
B105.0012.S.04 12 80 11 50 4,9 20 6,4 105124
B105.0016.S.04 16 80 14 50 4,9 20 6,4 105124
B105.0020.S.04 20 90 18 55 4,9 20 6,4 105124
B105.0022.S.04 22 90 20 55 4,9 22 6,4 105124
Spare Parts
Toolholder Clamping element TORX PLUS® Wrench
B105.0... 010.0105.03 T15PL
B105.0... 010.0105.04 T15PL
10
Insert
Ø ≥ 1 mm105
R =
R = right hand version shown
L =
L = left hand version
 4
4 weeks
Carbide grades
Part number
r f a d b l2 l5 tmax
on stock
Dmin HIS
ES
15
R105.2108.003.0.1 0,03 0,5 0,9 0,65 5,9 4 25 0,1 1 105123
R105.2108.003.1.1 0,03 0,5 0,9 0,65 5,9 6 25 0,1 1 105123
R105.2108.003.2.1 0,03 0,5 0,9 0,65 5,9 8 25 0,1 1 105123
R105.2108.008.0.1 0,08 0,5 0,9 0,65 5,9 4 25 0,1 1 105123
R105.2108.008.1.1 0,08 0,5 0,9 0,65 5,9 6 25 0,1 1 105123
R105.2108.008.2.1 0,08 0,5 0,9 0,65 5,9 8 25 0,1 1 105123
R105.2108.003.0.15 0,03 1,3 1,4 1,1 5,9 6 25 0,15 1,5 105123
R105.2108.003.1.15 0,03 1,3 1,4 1,1 5,9 9 25 0,15 1,5 105123
R105.2108.003.2.15 0,03 1,3 1,4 1,1 5,9 12 30 0,15 1,5 105123
R105.2108.008.0.15 0,08 1,3 1,4 1,1 5,9 6 25 0,15 1,5 105123
R105.2108.008.1.15 0,08 1,3 1,4 1,1 5,9 9 25 0,15 1,5 105123
R105.2108.008.2.15 0,08 1,3 1,4 1,1 5,9 12 30 0,15 1,5 105123
P
M
K -
N

 4
4 weeks
Carbide grades
P
M
K -
N
S
H -
Part number
r f a d b l2 l5 tmax
on stock
Dmin HIS
ES
15
R105.2108.003.0.2 0,03 1 1,9 1,6 5,9 6 25 0,15 2 105123
R105.2108.003.1.2 0,03 1 1,9 1,6 5,9 9 25 0,15 2 105123
R105.2108.003.2.2 0,03 1 1,9 1,6 5,9 12 30 0,15 2 105123
R105.2108.008.0.2 0,08 1 1,9 1,6 5,9 6 25 0,15 2 105123
R105.2108.008.1.2 0,08 1 1,9 1,6 5,9 9 25 0,15 2 105123
R105.2108.008.2.2 0,08 1 1,9 1,6 5,9 12 30 0,15 2 105123
R105.2108.003.1.3 0,03 1,3 2,6 2,3 5,9 10 25 0,15 3 105123
R105.2108.003.2.3 0,03 1,3 2,6 2,3 5,9 15 30 0,15 3 105123
R105.2108.003.3.3 0,03 1,3 2,6 2,3 5,9 20 35 0,15 3 105123
R105.2108.008.1.3 0,08 1,3 2,6 2,3 5,9 10 25 0,15 3 105123
R105.2108.008.2.3 0,08 1,3 2,6 2,3 5,9 15 30 0,15 3 105123
R105.2108.008.3.3 0,08 1,3 2,6 2,3 5,9 20 35 0,15 3 105123
12
Insert
Ø ≥ 0,2 mm105
R =
R = right hand version shown
L =
L = left hand version
 4
4 weeks
Carbide grades
Part number
w f a b l2 l5 tmax
on stock
Dmin HIS
ES
15
R105.4502.003.0.03 0,03 1 0,25 5,9 0,6 25 0,05 0,3 105123
R105.4502.003.0.04 0,03 1 0,33 5,9 0,8 25 0,07 0,4 105123
R105.4502.003.0.05 0,03 1 0,45 5,9 1,2 25 0,08 0,5 105123
R105.4502.003.0.06 0,03 1 0,52 5,9 1,2 25 0,1 0,6 105123
R105.4502.003.0.07 0,03 1 0,6 5,9 1,2 25 0,12 0,7 105123
R105.4502.005.0.08 0,05 1 0,7 5,9 1,8 25 0,15 0,8 105123
R105.4502.005.0.09 0,05 1 0,8 5,9 1,8 25 0,15 0,9 105123
R105.4502.010.0.10 0,1 1 0,9 5,9 3 25 0,17 1 105123
R105.4502.010.0.12 0,1 1 1 5,9 3,6 25 0,2 1,2 105123
R105.4502.010.0.15 0,1 1,3 1,4 5,9 4,5 25 0,25 1,5 105123
R105.4502.020.0.20 0,2 1,3 1,8 5,9 6 25 0,35 2 105123
R105.4502.020.0.25 0,2 1,3 2,3 5,9 7,5 25 0,45 2,5 105123
R105.4502.030.0.30 0,3 1,3 2,6 5,9 9 25 0,5 3 105123
R105.4502.030.0.35 0,3 1,9 3,2 6,4 10 25 0,6 3,5 105124
P
M
K -
N